

Information Circular

INFCIRC/908/Add.4 Date: 6 October 2020

General Distribution

Original: English

Communication dated 23 September 2020 received from the Permanent Mission of Slovenia concerning the Joint Statement on Mitigating Insider Threats

1. The Secretariat has received a communication dated 23 September 2020 from the Permanent Mission of Slovenia concerning the *Joint Statement on Mitigating Insider Threats* contained in INFCIRC/908.

2. As requested, the communication is herewith circulated for the information of all Member States.



PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA TO THE UN, OSCE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

No.: 103/20

NOTE VERBALE

The Permanent Representation of the Republic of Slovenia to the UN, OSCE and other International Organizations in Vienna presents its compliments to the International Atomic Energy Agency, Division of Nuclear Security, and, with reference to INFCIRC/908 regarding the communication of 22 December 2016 from the United States of America concerning the Joint Statement on Mitigating Insider Threats, has the honour to inform of the decision of the Republic of Slovenia to subscribe to the goals of the Joint Statement.

The Permanent Representation of the Republic of Slovenia to the UN, OSCE and other International Organizations in Vienna kindly requests that the International Atomic Energy Agency informs all Member States of this support by means of an addendum to INFCIRC/908.

The Permanent Representation of the Republic of Slovenia to the UN, OSCE and other International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the International Atomic Energy Agency the assurances of its highest consideration.

Vienna, 23 September 2020



International Atomic Energy Agency Division of Nuclear Security

Vienna